CH \$65.00 2

ETAS ID: TM299219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Park Management, LLC		03/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Employment Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	10375 Park Meadows Drive	
Internal Address:	#475	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	80124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	mber Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2580957	GLOBAL EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2566696	GLOBAL EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23116-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=GES VPM Release 3320-0885#page1.tif

source=GES VPM Release 3320-0885#page2.tif source=GES VPM Release 3320-0885#page3.tif source=GES VPM Release 3320-0885#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 24, 2014 ("Effective Date") by VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC ("VPM") as successor by assignment to WHITEBOX CONVERTIBLE ARBITRAGE PARTNERS, LP ("Whitebox"), which is successor by assignment to AMATIS LIMITED ("Amatis"), in favor of GLOBAL EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Amatis, as collateral agent, entered into that certain Security Agreement dated March 31, 2006 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") which required the parties to enter into the Amatis Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and Amatis entered into that certain Assignment for Security dated April 9, 2006 (the "Amatis Trademark Security Agreement"), to record the continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), and such Amatis Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2006, at Reel 003320, Frame 0885;

WHEREAS, Amatis requested to be relieved of its role as collateral agent and Whitebox agreed to become the replacement collateral agent;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Whitebox entered into that certain Assignment for Security dated April 9, 2006 (the "Whitebox Trademark Security Agreement"), to record the continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Collateral, and such Whitebox Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2007, at Reel 003459, Frame 0362;

WHEREAS, Whitebox and VPM entered into that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated October 28, 2009 (the "IP Security Assignment"), to record the assignment to VPM of all of Whitebox's right, title and interest in the security interest in the Collateral granted under the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and such IP Security Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2009, at Reel 004090, Frame 0195; and

WHEREAS, Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VPM hereby, on behalf of itself and the Buyers, terminates the Amatis Trademark Security Agreement and Whitebox Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VPM has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Buyers, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

VIGEORY PARK-MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Scott Zemnick

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GLOBAL EMPLOYMENT	2,580,957	June 18, 2002
SOLUTIONS, INC. (with design		
element)		
GLOBAL EMPLOYMENT	2,566,696	May 7, 2002
SOLUTIONS		

RECORDED: 03/26/2014